CH \$65.00 40219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Dynamics Corporation		12/12/2018	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cat Pumps Corporation
Street Address:	1681 94th Lane NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55449
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4021992	CAT PUMPS
Registration Number:	0931329	CAT PUMPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400
Email: ljoyce@briggs.com
Correspondent Name: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32245.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald E. Helget
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald E. Helget/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018 - 12-12 Name Change to Cat Pumps Corporation#page1.tif source=2018 - 12-12 Name Change to Cat Pumps Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006761 FRAME: 0569 source=2018 - 12-12 Name Change to Cat Pumps Corporation#page3.tif source=2018 - 12-12 Name Change to Cat Pumps Corporation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006761 FRAME: 0570

RESOLUTIONS OF THE DIRECTORS OF DIVERSIFIED DYNAMICS CORPORATION

The undersigned, being the majority of the directors of Diversified Dynamics Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, do hereby, by this writing, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 302A.239, adopt the following resolutions as the action of the directors.

Name Change and Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

RESOLVED, that the Corporation's name shall be changed from DIVERSIFIED DYNAMICS CORPORATION to CAT PUMPS CORPORATION and the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to change the Corporation's name as provided herein.

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

Article I

The name of this corporation is Cat Pumps Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer of this corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Amendment embracing the foregoing resolution and to cause such Articles of Amendment to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolutions shall be effective as of December 12, 2018.

This document may be executed in one or more counterparts, including pdf, facsimile counterparts and signatures, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute a complete and original instrument, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same document.

William L. Bruggeman, Jr.

Ruth J. Bruggeman

Aug. Grand

Aug. Gra

Diana W. Eriaka

MINNESOT A/2054001.0004/16200551.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006761 FRAME: 0571

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DIVERSIFIED DYNAMICS CORPORATION

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

Article I

The name of this corporation is Cat Pumps Corporation.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Chief Executive Officer of this corporation is authorized and directed to make and execute Articles of Amendment embracing the foregoing resolution and to cause such Articles of Amendment to be filed for record in the manner required by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this _12 day of December, 2018.

Steven S. Bruggernan, CEO

MINNESOTA/2054001.0004/16200508.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006761 FRAME: 0572

Business Record Details »

Minnesota Business Name

Cat Pumps Corporation

Business Type

Business Corporation (Domestic)

File Number

1U-164

Filling Date

12/30/1969

Renewal Due Date

12/31/2019

Number of Shares

5.000

Chief Executive Officer

Steven S Bruggeman 1681 94th Ln NE

Minneapolis, MN 55449-4324

USA

MN Statute

302A

Home Jurisdiction

Minnesota

Status

Active / In Good Standing

Registered Office Address

1681 94th Lane NE

Minneapolis, MN 55449-4324

USA

Registered Agent(s)

Diane M. Erickson

Principal Executive Office Address

1681 94th Ln NE

Minneapolis, MN 55449-4324

USA

Filing History

Filing History

Select the Item(s) you would like to order: Order Selected Copies

Filling Date	Filing
12/30/1969	Original Filing - Business Corporation (Domestic)
12/30/1969	Business Corporation (Domestic) Business Name (Business Name: Cat Pumps International Inc.)

REEL: 006761 FRAME: 0573

Effective Date

	Filing Date	Filing	Effective Date
	11/06/1970	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	09/05/1972	Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	11/07/1980	Business Corporation (Domestic) Business Name (Business Name: Diversified Dynamics Corporation)	
	07/01/1982	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	07/01/1982	Business Corporation (Domestic) Active Status Report	
0	12/29/1989	Merger - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	12/29/1989	Merger - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	12/29/1989	Merger - Business Corporation (Domestic)	:
	12/29/1989	Merger - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	12/29/1989	Business Corporation (Domestic) Change of Shares	
	01/02/1990	Merger - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	02/16/1993	Business Corporation (Domestic) Restated Articles	
	01/02/2008	Registered Office and/or Agent - Business Corporation (Domestic)	
	12/13/2018	Amendment - Business Corporation (Domestic) (Business Name: Cat Pumps Corporation)	

© 2018 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State - Terms & Conditions